

More information on the Local Government Standards Panel can be found Local Government Standards Panel

-	2023					
	Date of Hearing	NAME OF COUNCIL MEMBER WHOM THE COMPLAINT IS ABOUT	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIO	
	Nil					

20)22	12				
D	DATE OF HEARING	Name of Council Member Whom the Complaint is About	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTION	
N	il					

	2021	021				
		NAME OF COUNCIL MEMBER WHOM THE COMPLAINT IS ABOUT	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIC	
	Nil					

	2020	20				
	DATE OF HEARING	Name of Council Member Whom the Complaint is About	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTION	
	Nil					

•	2019	019				
	Date of Hearing	Name of Council Member Whom the Complaint is About	NAME OF PERSON WHO MADE THE COMPLAINT	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIO	
	Nil					

TION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

ION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

TION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

TION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

TION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)



2018					
DATE OF HEARING	NAME OF COUNCIL MEMBER WHOM THE COMPLAINT IS ABOUT	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIO	
16/04/2018	Cr. Laurance Daniel Harris (known as Councillor Danny Harris)	Cr. Michael Bennett	 SP 59 of 2017 Panel's findings The Panel finds that Cr Harris has breached regulations 7(1)(a) and 11(2) of the <i>Local Government (Rules of Conduct) Regulations 2007,</i> however did not breach regulation 8(b). Cr Harris therefore committed two minor breaches. At its meeting on 25 January 2018, the Panel found that Councillor Laurance Daniel Harris (known as Councillor Danny Harris), a Councillor for the Shire of Dardanup (Shire) committed a breach of regulation 7(1)(a) of the <i>Local Government (Rules of Conduct) Regulations 2007</i> (WA) (<i>Regulations</i>) by improperly sending an email to the President of the Shire (President) on each of 20 and 21 November 2017 (Emails) in the lead up to an ordinary council meeting on 22 November 2017 (Meeting) to gain an advantage for the Eaton Boomers Football Club (Club). At its meeting on 25 January 2018, the Panel also found that Cr Harris breached regulation 11(2) of the <i>Regulations</i> by failing to disclose at or before the Meeting an impartiality interest, being an interest in the Club. 	Councillor Laura Dardanup, be pu <u>https://www.dlg government/min decision-and-ord</u> Councillor Harris disclosure of inte	

	2017	017				
	DATE OF HEARING	Name of Council Member Whom the Complaint is About	NAME OF PERSON WHO MADE THE COMPLAINT	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIO	
	Nil					

	2016)16				
		Name of Council Member Whom the Complaint is About	Name of Person Who Made the Complaint	DESCRIPTION OF MINOR BREACH DETERMINED BY STANDARDS PANEL	DETAILS OF ACTIO	
	Nil					

ION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

rance Daniel Harris, a Councillor for the Shire of publicly censured in terms of the Attached Order: <u>dlgsc.wa.gov.au/docs/default-source/local-</u> <u>ninor-breach-findings/59-of-2017---reasons-for-</u> <u>order.pdf?sfvrsn=ada704c3_1</u>

ris undertake training in relation to the subject of nterests.

ION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)

TION TAKEN UNDER SECTION 5.110(6)